SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 23437/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2022 in WP(C) No. 809/2020 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT PENSIONERS ASSOCIATION TRIPURA

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 21-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv. Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv. Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, who has moved an adjournment letter dated 20th July, 2023, on the ground of personal difficulty, list on 28th July, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)