## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24669/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in WA No. 190/2021 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

PIJUSH KANTI BHATTACHARJEE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.246415/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.246416/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.246414/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date: 14-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No. 16910 of 2023.
- 3. Till further orders, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners for compliance of the impugned order.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)