SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16910/2023

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISH CHANDRA DHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139242/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139243/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.139241/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 139241/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16904/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE DEFECTS)**

SLP(C) No. 28203/2023 (XIV)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 246414/2023

IA No. 246414/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4682/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.37168/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.37170/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.37164/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4782/2024 (XIV)

(IA NO.40732/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.40734/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.40731/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 18-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Contd....

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR Ms Shubhangi Pandey, Adv. Mr Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16910/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.2(dead).

SLP(C) No. 16904/2023

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 28203/2023

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 4682/2024

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Item no.19

SLP(C) No. 4782/2024

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies. However, ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one weeks time to do the needful. If filed within the time granted, process as per rules and list again on 25.7.2024. If not filed within the time granted, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar