SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16910/2023

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISH CHANDRA DHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 139241/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4682/2024 (XIV)
(IA No.37168/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.37170/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.37164/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 11-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16910/2023

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, to file Application for

contd....

substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.2. If Application is filed, Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. If not filed, list the matter before this Court on 13.11.2024.

SLP(C) No. 4682/2024

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars in respect of respondent No.1, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd