SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16910/2023

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGADISH CHANDRA DHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only slp 16910-24

IA No. 139241/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16904/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.130724/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.130725/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16910/2023

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,3 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed applications for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 alongwith condonation of delay in filing substitution application. List the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar